
17.-18. veebruar 2017, Audentes

60l Õhupüstol Mehed

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10* KL

I Nemo TABUR 1983 KL MäLK 93 94 97 97 97 97 575 13 M

II Peeter OLESK 1993 KJ SK 97 93 93 96 95 99 573 16 M

III Arvi SAAR 1976 KL MäLK 97 94 93 96 94 95 569 12 I

4. Kristen MADISSOO 1991 KL MäLK 89 91 97 93 99 91 560 12 I

5. Hilari JUCHNEWITSCH 1973 KJ SK 95 94 94 90 92 94 559 6 I

6. Marek MULTRAM 1972 Kaiu LK 92 93 95 93 93 90 556 9 I

7. Raul ERK 1978 KL MäLK 93 93 95 94 91 89 555 9 I

8. Andres MIKKIVER 1960 SK TAK 95 90 94 92 93 90 554 10 II

9. Tarmo TUI 1977 KL MäLK 93 91 89 94 93 93 553 6 II

10. Raoul RAIDNA 1973 KJ SK 88 92 93 94 92 92 551 9 II

11. Allan KASK 1996 KJ SK 89 92 88 93 94 93 549 7 II

12. Arles TAAL 1973 SK Haapsalu 93 89 87 94 88 93 544 7 II

13. Rain KRUSTA 1987 KJ SK 83 91 96 92 91 89 542 8 II

14. Vello KARJA 1960 KL MäLK 90 83 94 92 84 93 536 8 II

15. Endel JÄRV 1949 KL MäLK 89 91 91 88 89 88 536 6 II

16. Vahur KASE 1957 KL MäLK 87 86 90 93 88 91 535 5 II

17. Roland MAIMRE 1973 Indiv. 84 88 95 89 92 86 534 9 II

18. Karl KALDA 1987 KJ SK 86 87 88 91 91 88 531 8 II

19. Elmet ORASSON 1974 KL MäLK 87 88 84 91 87 93 530 6 II

20. Vjatšeslav LEPMAN 1968 Valga LK 85 86 93 86 84 91 525 5 II

21. Margus ANDRESSON 1970 KJ SK 91 86 87 84 85 91 524 7

22. Erko VILBA 1988 KJ SK 79 86 90 88 87 93 523 2

23. Mart MARTMA 1978 KL MäLK 89 86 88 85 83 86 517 2

24. Raivo NEIDLA 1948 KL MäLK 93 82 87 83 90 81 516 6

25. Matti KANEP 1950 KL MäLK 86 82 87 90 82 89 516 5

26. Meelis MÕIS 1964 TLT 86 88 81 89 84 84 512 8

27. Illo TALUR 1954 KL MäLK 85 84 83 84 80 89 505 1

28. Silvar SILDOS 1964 SK TAK 88 86 81 90 77 82 504 1

29. Rudolf ANKIPOV 1943 KL MäLK 84 80 85 84 81 85 499 3

30. Paavo ROOBA 1942 KL MäLK 84 86 83 78 89 79 499 2

31. Endel KAASIKU 1944 Kaiu LK 83 80 85 80 79 81 488 0

32. Sander NOORMÄGI 1979 KL MäLK 84 83 79 80 82 78 486 1

33. Tiit ÕISPUU 1968 KL MäLK 77 79 78 84 82 83 483 2

34. Halo PARMAS 1957 SK TAK 80 79 83 80 78 81 481 3

35. Peeter DOROŽKOV 1948 KL MäLK 76 82 87 72 78 80 475 3

36. Jüri VAHTRA 1952 SK TAK 72 81 73 71 78 78 453 2

37. Feliks OJA 1971 SK TAK 69 73 79 78 66 75 440 1
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40l Õhupüstol Naised

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10* KL

I Heili LEPP 1985 KL MäLK 95 97 92 91 375 6 M

II Kerli NELJAS 1998 SK Haapsalu 92 89 94 93 368 4 I

III Kristel KAASIKU 1977 Kaiu LK 92 93 89 93 367 7 I

4. Merje TENSO 1993 Põlva LSK 88 91 90 94 363 5 I

5. Anna KULEŠOVA 1980 KL MäLK 92 89 92 87 360 5 I

6. Teele SMIRNOV 1987 Kaiu LK 89 91 87 89 356 6 II

7. Natalia BAKOS 1981 KL MäLK 88 90 92 83 353 3 II

8. Lydia KURUS 1998 SK Haapsalu 84 88 87 89 348 2 II

9. Karin MURU 1957 KL MäLK 88 82 92 81 343 5 II

10. Svetlana GRIŠANOVA 1956 SK TAK 80 83 87 86 336 5 II

11. Ulvi JURNO 1959 KL MäLK 82 84 81 79 326 2 III

12. Margot NIGUMANN 1972 KL MäLK 85 75 83 80 323 1 III

13. Merike KLEMENT 1980 Indiv. 78 81 82 76 317 1 III

14. Aljona SERGEJEVA 1981 SK TAK 76 85 69 79 309 2 III

15. Anne-Mari ORNTLICH 1963 SK TAK 70 66 78 67 281 2

16. Marju LÕIV 1968 SK TAK 76 62 65 75 278 0

17. Inga GECHANSKAJA 1970 SK TAK 72 68 76 56 272 0
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40l Õhupüstol Tüdrukud

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10* KL

I Alina KOVALJOVA 2001 KL MäLK 94 90 91 89 364 4 I

II Andra SOOPA 2001 Viljandi SK 86 87 88 89 350 5 II

III Helena TASANE 2002 Viljandi SK 87 85 84 88 344 3 II

4. Mei-Bret ISOTAMM 2003 Viljandi SK 84 83 87 87 341 3 II

5. Grete ROOSTIK 2002 Viljandi SK 83 85 78 87 333 2 III

6. Johanna Maria JÕGISU 2002 KJ SK 83 84 78 81 326 4 III

7. Liisa-Greta KOPPELMAA 2000 KL MäLK 77 84 84 78 323 3 III

8. Kendra KABANEN 2001 Viljandi SK 72 78 77 82 309 0 III

9. Ingel-Ethel KANISTIK 2004 KJ SK 80 73 73 76 302 1 III

10. Liis HEINA 2001 Viljandi SK 71 82 69 73 295 0

11. Kaarin Helene KIISLER 2001 Viljandi SK 66 67 75 74 282 2
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40l Õhupüstol Poisid

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10* KL

I Kirill LEPMAN 2001 Valga LK 92 91 88 88 359 6 II

II Kristjan SUURSOO 1999 KJ SK 88 89 92 88 357 4 II

III Sten-Erik LINK 1999 Viljandi SK 85 89 86 90 350 3 II

4. Mart SUURSOO 1999 KJ SK 87 86 78 88 339 1 III

5. Carl Robert KALLASTE 2002 KJ SK 83 83 82 84 332 2 III

6. Karl-Rasmus ROSENBERG 2000 Viljandi SK 84 74 79 82 319 2

7. Kristjan LAURITS 2004 Viljandi SK 65 76 76 76 293 1

8. Karl-Georg MUMM 2001 Viljandi SK 74 65 77 69 285 2

9. Mihkel KULDKEPP 2004 Viljandi SK 72 74 71 66 283 1

10. Mattias MÄND 2003 Viljandi SK 49 44 51 33 177 1
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40l Õhupüss Naised

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10*

I Valeria KOLJUHHINA 1994 Narva LSK 102,6 102,2 103,0 102,2 410 21

II Ljudmila KORTŠAGINA 1969 KL MäLK 101,2 101,3 101,6 102,1 406,2 20

III Ele LOOT 1997 Elva LSK 97,5 98,7 102,4 99,5 398,1 13

4. Krit LOSSMANN 1997 Järvamaa LSK 100,4 97,6 99,3 98,1 395,4 11

5. Marjana-KristiinaMERONEN 1998 Kaiu LK 96,2 99,1 102,6 94,8 392,7 11

6. Marina GRODETSKAJA 1976 KL MäLK 95,0 98,3 98,8 100,2 392,3 7

40l Õhupüss Naised

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku KL

I Valeria KOLJUHHINA 1994 Narva LSK 99 97 99 98 393 M

II Ljudmila KORTŠAGINA 1969 KL MäLK 97 98 97 98 390 M

III Ele LOOT 1997 Elva LSK 93 94 98 94 379 I

4. Krit LOSSMANN 1997 Järvamaa LSK 97 94 95 93 379 I

5. Marina GRODETSKAJA 1976 KL MäLK 90 94 94 96 374 I

6. Marjana-KristiinaMERONEN 1998 Kaiu LK 91 94 97 91 373 I
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40l Õhupüss Tüdrukud

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10*

I Sigrit JUHKAM 2000 KL MäLK 98,6 101,5 101,1 100,1 401,3 16

II Maarja PIHLAP 2001 Elva LSK 96,0 100,2 100,8 97,5 394,5 12

III Aileen UMAL 2000 Kaiu LK 90,5 97,5 95,9 96,9 380,8 10

4. Raili KRUSTA 1999 KL MäLK 88,9 93,3 92,2 83,2 357,6 2

5. Berit LIIVAMAA 2003 KL MäLK 73,6 77,0 88,6 79,1 318,3 2

40l Õhupüss Tüdrukud

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku KL

I Sigrit JUHKAM 2000 KL MäLK 94 97 97 95 383 I

II Maarja PIHLAP 2001 Elva LSK 91 97 97 93 378 I

III Aileen UMAL 2000 Kaiu LK 85 94 89 93 361 II

4. Raili KRUSTA 1999 KL MäLK 82 89 88 78 337 III

5. Berit LIIVAMAA 2003 KL MäLK 69 73 84 76 302
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60l Õhupüss Mehed

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10*

I Lauri ERM 1987 Kaiu LK 102,4 102,3 100,6 99,7 101,7 102,2 608,9 31

II Ain MURU 1956 KL MäLK 99,8 98,6 96,3 100,6 101,1 100,3 596,7 19

III Kaur LAURIMAA 1996 KL MäLK 97,0 98,2 101,5 99,3 98,4 101,0 595,4 21

4. Elmet ORASSON 1974 KL MäLK 97,9 97,7 96,0 101,4 94,9 98,0 585,9 16

5. Siim Christian REPPO-SIREL 1997 Elva LSK 97,2 99,1 97,7 96,4 94,8 96,5 581,7 18

6. Karl KONTOR 1958 Elva LSK 89,1 96,9 97,8 97,0 101,3 97,2 579,3 14

7. Janno MAIVEL 1998 KL MäLK 98,6 99,3 96,8 93,1 95,2 94,3 577,3 15

8. Jüri KILVITS 1939 KL MäLK 96,3 94,2 92,0 89,3 90,6 91,7 554,1 9

9. Ants PERTELSON 1942 KL MäLK 88,3 82,6 88,7 90,2 88,0 82,1 519,9 4

10. Tõnu PÄRNAMÄE 1947 KL MäLK 79,5 87,6 84,2 93,4 84,1 85,4 514,2 4

11. Silver ZIMMERMAN 1996 KL MäLK 85,3 85,0 85,5 87,1 86,9 83,9 513,7 5

12. Peeter OLESK 1993 KJ SK 87,4 78,2 82,1 84,1 88,4 88,8 509,0 3

13. Mart MARTMA 1978 KL MäLK 69,2 77,2 79,4 82,6 82,2 79,0 469,6 4

14. Kalju LEST 1936 KL MäLK 71,6 83,4 68,6 79,6 76,4 85,2 464,8 3

15. Olav SAUL 1937 KL MäLK 79,5 79,7 85,0 72,7 74,2 63,6 454,7 5

16. Tiit ÕISPUU 1968 KL MäLK 82,4 80,7 82,6 63,3 72,7 68,2 449,9 5

17. Raivo NEIDLA 1948 KL MäLK 72,4 68,3 71,2 75,9 62,2 73,2 423,2 3

18. Alar LANEMAN 1962 KL MäLK 75,7 56,7 74,5 72,2 64,2 75,6 418,9 0

v.a. Valeria KOLJUHHINA 1994 Narva LSK 104,0 103,2 103,1 103,2 104,5 102,1 620,1 40

60l Õhupüss Mehed

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku KL

I Lauri ERM 1987 Kaiu LK 98 98 95 95 98 96 580 I

II Ain MURU 1956 KL MäLK 96 93 92 96 97 95 569 I

III Kaur LAURIMAA 1996 KL MäLK 93 93 97 95 94 96 568 I

4. Elmet ORASSON 1974 KL MäLK 94 93 92 96 91 94 560 II

5. Siim Christian REPPO-SIREL 1997 Elva LSK 94 95 94 92 90 91 556 II

6. Karl KONTOR 1958 Elva LSK 85 93 93 94 97 93 555 II

7. Janno MAIVEL 1998 KL MäLK 94 95 93 87 90 92 551 II

8. Jüri KILVITS 1939 KL MäLK 91 89 89 85 85 86 525

9. Ants PERTELSON 1942 KL MäLK 84 77 85 85 83 78 492

10. Tõnu PÄRNAMÄE 1947 KL MäLK 77 83 79 90 80 80 489

11. Silver ZIMMERMAN 1996 KL MäLK 83 81 81 82 82 79 488

12. Peeter OLESK 1993 KJ SK 82 73 76 81 86 86 484

13. Mart MARTMA 1978 KL MäLK 66 74 75 80 78 75 448

14. Kalju LEST 1936 KL MäLK 67 77 63 75 73 81 436

15. Olav SAUL 1937 KL MäLK 75 75 80 69 70 59 428

16. Tiit ÕISPUU 1968 KL MäLK 77 78 78 58 66 65 422

17. Raivo NEIDLA 1948 KL MäLK 69 64 67 72 58 68 398

18. Alar LANEMAN 1962 KL MäLK 70 53 70 69 59 71 392

v.a. Valeria KOLJUHHINA 1994 Narva LSK 99 97 100 99 98 97 590
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40l Õhupüss Poisid

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku 10*

I Martin VENDELIN 1999 KL MäLK 98,9 98,7 101,8 99,4 398,8 13

II Markel MÄGI 2000 Kaiu LK 96,7 98,3 97,8 97,7 390,5 9

III Richard Rain KÕIV 1999 KL MäLK 90,8 98,5 94,4 97,3 381 9

4. Toomas KIRSS 2002 KL MäLK 93,2 94,0 91,2 95,0 373,4 6

5. Georg Oliver HAUG 2000 KL MäLK 95,4 93,3 91,0 93,5 373,2 5

6. Georg-Henry KOLNES 2000 KL MäLK 88,7 90,9 94,1 91,3 365 7

7. Rando DÜÜNA 2002 Kaiu LK 88,3 91,6 94,1 88,4 362,4 7

8. Joosep ALBERT 2002 KL MäLK 86,4 86,7 82,6 78,9 334,6 2

9. Kalev KIVIOJA 2003 KL MäLK 72,4 65,9 65,8 73,9 278 1

10. Mikk SAVISTE 2002 KL MäLK 75,5 55,8 84,0 62,4 277,7 1

40l Õhupüss Poisid

Koht Eesnimi Perenimi S.a. Klubi Kokku KL

I Martin VENDELIN 1999 KL MäLK 93 94 97 97 381 I

II Markel MÄGI 2000 Kaiu LK 92 94 94 95 375 I

III Richard Rain KÕIV 1999 KL MäLK 86 95 90 92 363 II

4. Toomas KIRSS 2002 KL MäLK 89 88 87 90 354 III

5. Georg Oliver HAUG 2000 KL MäLK 91 88 86 89 354 III

6. Georg-Henry KOLNES 2000 KL MäLK 86 86 91 87 350 III

7. Rando DÜÜNA 2002 Kaiu LK 84 87 91 83 345 III

8. Joosep ALBERT 2002 KL MäLK 82 82 79 76 319

9. Kalev KIVIOJA 2003 KL MäLK 68 61 60 69 258

10. Mikk SAVISTE 2002 KL MäLK 69 51 79 59 258
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Žürii : Ranno Krusta

Tulejoonekohtunikud:

Jüri Kilvits

Ain Muru

Arvestuskohtunikud lugemismasinal:

Peeter Olesk

Merje Tenso

Protokollid:Peeter Olesk

Merje Tenso
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